FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/05/2020 04:27 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 238

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/05/2020

At IAS Part 60 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre, Street, New York, New York on the 111 day of March 2020

PRESENT:

Honorable Marcy S. Friedman, J.S.C.

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, and CITIBANK, N.A. (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 651625/2018

Friedman, J.

[PROPOSED] ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Seq. 007

Upon consideration of the affirmation of Peter W. Tomlinson, Esq., dated January 31, 2020 (the "Tomlinson Affirmation"), counsel for Olifant Fund Ltd., FFI Fund Ltd., and FYI Ltd. (collectively, the "Olifant Funds"), and for good cause having been shown:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that any interested party show cause before this Court at Part 60, Room 248 thereof, to be held at the Courthouse, located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York 10007, on the day of Mach, 2020 at 2 200, m., or as soon thereafter as

11496244v.1

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/05/2020

counsel can be heard, why an Order should not be entered pursuant to 22 N.Y.C.R.R. § 216.1 sealing certain portions of documents as set forth in the Tomlinson Affirmation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that service upon all other parties to this proceeding of a

The appearance shall be by \$\filesconference\$ (all to Part 60 at 646-386-3310).

In (e 1/3 Bunk National Association. et al, Index No. 051625/2018, order to Shaw cause on Motion to Shau